UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#. 1807249250 Fee: $60.00
Karen A Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Date: 03/13/2018 01:50 PM Pg: 10of 7

This Docurient Prepared By:

JOANNE  OLiMAN

CITIZENS Barvy, N.A. F/K/A RES
CITIZENS, MN.A. 3707 TO CHARTER
ONE BANK, M.A.

18561 TELEGRAPH D

GLEN ALLEN, VA 23059

(877} 145-1304

‘When Recorded Mait To
CITIZENS BANK, N.A,
16561 TELEGRAFHERD
GLEN ALLEN, VA 23058

Tax/Parcel #: 13-18-316-629-0600

[Space Above This Lin< for Recording Diata)
Original Principal Ameunt: $77,680.80 [avesior Loay No.:
Uapaid Principsl Amount: §74,547.07 ioan Ne: 8600070881
New Principal Amount $74,792.98

New Money {Cap): $245.9¢

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT (MORVYGAGE)
(Providing for Fixed Interest Rate)

This Loan Modification Agreement (“Agreement”), made this 20TH day of DECLMBER, 2017,
between CHRISTA BERG AND PAUL BERG, WIFE AND BUSBAND (“Bomower™) whise address is
2474 NGRTH LOTUS AVENUE, CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 68639 and CITIZENS RANK, NA. [{7/A RBS
CITIZENS, N.A. S/B/M TO CHARTER ONE BANK, NA. (“Lender™, whose address is 10561
TELEGRAPH KD, GLEN ALLEN, VA 23059, amends and supplements (1} the Mortgage, Deed of Trust or
Security Deed (the “Security Instrument™), dated MAY 25, 2007 and recorded on JULY 9, 2067 in
INSTRUMENT NO, 0719816062, of the OFFICIAL Recoids of COOK COUNTY, LLLINOIS, aud (25 the
Note bearing the same date as, and secured by, the Security Indtrument, which covers the real and personal
property described in the Security Instrument and defined therein as the “Property”, located at

2414 NORTH LOTUS AVENUE, CHICAGO, 1LLINCIS 60639

{Property Adidress)

Citizens Custom Privawe 3170 66132014 372 gm%ﬁgﬁsmﬁﬁmﬁﬂsmmmﬁs]

Bage }



1807249250 Page: 2 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

the real property described being set forth as follows:

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF;

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as follows
p g

{notwithstanding anything 1o the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):

Citizens Custom Private 31179 06132016 372

As of, FEBRUARY 1, 2018, the amount payabie under the Note and the Security Instrument (the “Unpaid
Priacipal Balance”) is U5, §74,792.98, consisting of the unpaid amount(s} foaned to Borrower by Lender
plus »0y interest and other amounts capiialized.

Borrower promises 1o pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, fo the order of Lender. Interest wil
be charged civthe Unpaid Principal Balance at the yearly rafe of 4.8000% from NOVEMBER 23, 2617,
Borrower promises (o pay monthly payments of principal and interest of U.5. $369.66 beginning on the
18T day of FEBRUARY, 2018 and continue. The yearly rate of 4.B8060% will remain in effect until the
principal and intorest arc paid in full. If on June I, 2832 (the "Maturity Date"}, Borrower stifl owes
amounts onder the Note ans the Security Instrument, as amended by this Agreerment, Borrower will pay
these amounts in fall on the Mty Date |

If all or any part of the Property ;v anvinterest in the Property is sold or transferred (or if Borrower is not
a natural person and 2 beneficial interast iU Borrower is sold or transferred) without Lender's prior writien
consent, Lender may require immediate p2 yment in full of alf sums sacured by the Secarity Instrument.

If Lender exercises this option, Lender shall give Boirower notice of acceleration. The notice shalt provide
a period of not less than 30 days from the date the uotice is delivered or mailed within which Borower
must pay all sums secured by the Security Instrumeit /11 Borrower fails to pay these sums prior to the
expiration of this period, Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by the Security [nstrument without
further notice or demand on Borrowet.,

Borrower also will comply with all other covenants, agreemeisis ‘2nd requirements of the Security
Instrument, including without limitation, Borrower's covenants and sgrecments to make ali payments of
taxes, IGSUIANCE PIEMmiUMms, 255¢550en!s, escrow iterms, impounds, and all of'er payments that Borrower js
obligated to make under the Securify lnstrument; however, the following terus 7ad provisions are forever
canceled, null and void, as of the date specified in paragraph No. 1 above:

{a} all terms snd provisions of the Note and Security Instrument {if any} providing ¥, smplementing,
or relating fo, any change or adjustment in the rate of interest payable under the Moo

{b} all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider, or other instrument or docunent that is
affixed to, wholly or partially incorporated into, or is part of, the Note or Security Instrument and
that contains any such terms and provisions as those referred to in (a) above.

Borrower understands and agrees that:

{u) All the rights and remedies, stipulations, and conditions contained in the Security Instrument
relating to default in the making of payments under the Security Instrument shall also apply to
default in the making of the modified payments hereunder.

LI L ——

Page 2



{b}

{c)

(d}

{e)

(M

1807249250 Page: 3 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

All covenants, agreements, stipulations, and conditions 18 the Note and Secority Enstrument shall
be and remain in full force and effect, except as herein modified, and noae of the Borrower's
obligations or liabilities under the Note and Security Instrument shall be diminished or relensed
by any provisions hereof, nor shall this Agreement in any wav impair, diminish, or affect apy of
Lender's rights under or remedies on the Note and Security Insirument, whether such rights ot
remadies arise thereander or by operation of law. Also, all rights of recourse to which Lender i3
presently entitled against any property or any other persons in any way obligated for, or liable on,
the Note and Security Instrument are exprassly reserved by Lender.

Nothing in this Agreement shall be undersiood or construed to be a satisfaction or relesse in
vhole or in part of the Note and Security Instrament.

All(covts and expenses incurred by Lender in connection with this Agreemeat, inclnding
recording fogs, title examination, and sttorney's fees, shall be paid by the Borrower and shall be
secured Ly Lhe Security Instrument, unless stiputated otherwise by Lender,

Borrower agrevs o make and execute such other documents or papers as msy be necessary or
required to sffectuate tieiorms and conditions of this Agreement which, if approved and accepted
by Lender, shall hind _and inure to the heirs, executors, administrators, and assigns of the
Borrower.

Borrower authorizes Lender, and Lender’s successors and assigns, to share Borrower information
including, but not limited to (i) rame, address, and telephone number. (ii) Social Security
Number, (it} credit score, {iv) incoms, (v} payment history, (vi) account balances and activity,
inciuding information about any modificausn or foreciosure rehiel programs, with Third Parties
that can assist Lender and Bomower in Ublaining a foreclosure prevention alternative. or
otherwise provide support services relaied to Borrewer’s loan, For purposes of this section, Third
Parties include a counseling agency, state or local Fousing Finance Agency or similar entity, any
insurer, guaranior, or servicer that insuras, guarantees, o1 services Borrower’s loan of any other
mortgage oan secured by the Property on which Borrowes iv'ebiigated, or to any companies that
perform support services o fhem In connection with Borrower 5.03a.

Borrower consents to being contacted by Lender or Third Parties conceining mortgage assistance
reiating to Borrower's Ioan including the trial period plan o modity Borsnwer’s loan, at any
telephone number, including mobile telephone nuraber, or emall address Liorrower has provided
o Lender or Third Parties.

By checking this box, Borrower also consents to being contacted by text messaging C1.

6. Notwithstanding anything t0 the contrary contained in this Agreement, Borrower and Lender acknowledge
the effect of a discharge in bankrupicy that has been granted 1o Bomower prior to the execution of this
Agreement and that Lender may not pursuc Bomrower for personal liability, However, Bomower
acknowledges that Lender retains certain rights, inchuding but not limited 1o the right to foreclose its lien
evidenced by the Security Tnstrument under appropriate circumstances. The parties agree that the
consideration for this Agreement is Lender’s forbearance from presently exercising its rights and pursving
its remedies under the Security Instroment as a result of Bomrower's default thereunder, Nothing in this
Agreement shall be construed to be an attempt w collect against Borrower personally or an attemipi fo
revive personal lighility,

Cutizens Custom Private 3179 86132016_372

L —

Page 3



1807249250 Page: 4 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

In Wlme% reof, | have execui%his Agreement. /
o Bl W4

Borrower: CHRISTA BERG (j Date
Kx\-»-—ﬁ?‘"u 2——{ Z"'Zg
Borrower: PAUL BERG “siglnih‘nkby to pcknowledpe this Ay bust st (a iness say personal Paie

Hakility for the debt

Borrowr Brate

Borrower: | BT
.. [Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments]

BORROWER ACKNZAVLEDGMENT
Sraie of TLLINOIS

County of (‘;mi(;

This instrument was acknowledged selieme on ___gm e 11, 20i% (date} by
J

CHRISTA BERG, PAUL BERG (name/u.d rerson/s acknowledged).

Notary

Ao
{Seal) .

Printed Name:  JWwat  aamsrsd

JAMIL MATARIYEH
Gfficial Seal
Nrtary Public - State of illinols 3
g N limmission Expires Sep 9,200 §

My Commission expires:

04241 21
1 ¥

Citezens Custom Private 3179 06132016_372 Eﬂgﬁﬁﬂﬁﬁiﬁlﬁlgwwﬁﬂ%m

Page 4



1807249250 Page: 5 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

In Wimess Whereof, the Lender have executed this Agreemeant,

CITIZENS BANK, N CFIR/ARBRC il"l!.dﬁ MN.A, S/BS 'Vi T CHARTER ONE BA
airara. Chandls / ZMK

By {print name} M /' Datk
{title) (‘e ’/
[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments)

LENYER ACKNOWLEDGMENT
I \ ~ 1 x

State @f___\{‘ i é\]\i\v\fz&,

Comty of VSN {CO

Thi foregoing - instroment was acknpwledge befare

< ”5 guﬁ{k‘,ﬁ_{‘)@i% by M‘(!ﬂf\' &W\ET ?&e
- {_‘;,Q Vé_.-# of CYTIZENS BANK, N.A.‘ F/K/ARBS CITIZENS, N.A, /B TO

CHARTER ONE BANK, N.A., a company, on bebalf of (he company.

e skes
P'mtengme Kbﬁ\ﬂ C B)Lb Wk

My commission expires; ! @Q ae 17 JOAN CHR ISTINE R BOWLES
NOTARY P i
I m‘lﬁgg\ivifg r?g!.\?&
y H OF ViIRGHY
MY C0 COUMISSION EXPIRES MR, 51%02{1

Pu‘:im

Citizens Custom Private 3179 (6832016 372

L L L —

Paged




1807249250 Page: 6 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

BORROWER(S): CHRISTA BERG AND PAUL BERG, WIFE AND BUSBAND
LOAN NUMBER: 8600070881
LEGAL BESCRIPTION:

Tite Jand coferved to in this docement is situated in the STATE OF HLLINOIS, COUNTY OF COOK,
CITY OF LHICAGO, and deseribed as foliows:

LOT 18 I8 WlLOCK 7 IN HOWSER'S SUBBIVISION OF THE SOUTHWEST §/4 OF THE
SOUTHWEST 14 OF SECTION 28, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 13 EAST OF THE THIRD
PRINCIPAL MERILIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINGIS,

ALSO KNOWN AS: 1414 NCETH LOTUS AVENUE, CHICAGQ, TLLINOIS 56639

Cnizens Custom Private 3179 06132016 _372

L ——

Page §



1807249250 Page: 7 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Addendum

This Addendum is mads a part of that Loan Modification Agreement entered into between CITIZENS BANK,
M.A, FACUA RBS CITIZENS, NA. S/B/M TO CHARTER ONE BANK, N.A. (the "Lender™) and
CHRISTA BERG AND PAUL BERG, WIFE AND HUSBAND (the "Borrower") dated DECEMBER 29,
2017 (the "Loan Modification Agreement™.

Notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Loan Modification Agresment, the pames herato
acknowladge the effect of a discharge in bankruptcy that may have been granted 1o the Borrower prior to the
execruon tercof and that the Lender may not pursue the Bomrower for personal liability, However, the parties
acknowledge that the Lender retains certain rights, including but not limited to the right to foreclose its lien
under appropriate circumstances. The parties agree that the consideration for this Agreement is the Lender's
forbearance fim presently exercising its rights and pursuing its remedies under the Secarity Instrument as &
result of the Boriowar's defaukt of its obligations thereunder. If the Borrower was discharged in a Chapter 7
bankruptey proceediag subsequent to the execution of the loan documents, based on this representation, Lender
agrees that Borrower wiltot have personal Hability on the debt pursuant fo this Agreement, Nothing herein
shiall be constroed © be an atwmpt to coliect against the Borrower personally or an atternpt to revive personal
Hability,

Notwithstanding any monthly payrrents hereunder, Borrower understands that (1) Lender's sole recourse is the
enforcement of its seourily interest inths Propezty and any action which may exist in relation to the Property
itself and that (2) nothing in this Agreerient revives or purports to revive any debt, or creste any persopal
liability or obligation for 2 debt, that was cisnpmiged in bankruptey

{BORROWER MUST INITIAL HERE) ’?

.l"
Signed this” ] day of 7‘”’% ,20 /J’

b Ol e

N K//’kﬁ f\a U\({i’\(ggi‘jf mis:ﬂ%w%_

PAUL BERG

Citizens Custom Private 3179 06132016 372 lﬂﬁéﬂiﬁﬂﬁﬂlﬁliﬁﬁéﬂmﬂﬂkmem:

Page 7



